
 

LATEST S.I.D RESULTS 
(speed indicator device) 

 

Dates: 26th May – 6th June 2023 

Location: Horrington 

Traffic Direction: towards Wells 

Volume of cars: 15,823 

Speed Indicators:  

Dates   Daily Volume Speeds   %   Highest Speed   

Friday 26/05/2023 1138   0-19 4 0.03% 
 

85   

Saturday 27/05/2023 1507   20-24 170 1.07% 
   Sunday 28/05/2023 1179   25-29 1331 8.41% 
 

49.73% over 35 mph 

Monday 29/05/2023 1070   30-34 6449 40.76% 
   Tuesday 30/05/2023 1504   35>39 6200 39.18% 
 

Peak speeders between 

Wednesday 31/05/2023 1626   40>44 1532 9.68% 
 

2am until 4am   

Thursday 01/06/2023 1630   45>49 132 0.83% 
   Friday 02/06/2023 1664   50>54 4 0.03% 
   Saturday 03/06/2023 1344   55>59 1 0.01% 
   

Sunday 04/06/2023 1117   
60 and 
over 0 0.00% 

   Monday 05/06/2023 1751     
 

  
   

  

Tuesday 06/06/2023 293     
 

  
   

  

  
  

    
 

  
   

  

Total   15823     15823         

 


